
BONUS HIGH HAND

BONUS HIGH HANDBONUS HIGH HAND

Qualifying begins at 12p

Qualifying begins at 12p

$150 Deep Stack Double Green 
Chip Bounty NLH (RE)
20,000 Units  15/20 Min.

$140 March Big Slick
Mega Satellite for 
3/15/25 at 11A

$200 Deep Stack Survivor 
No Limit Hold’em (RE)
1 in 10 win $1,700$600 Triple Stack 

No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)
30,000 Units  30 Min.

$400 WPT Poker Showdown
Championship Mega Satellite
for Apr 4, 2025 at 11AM

DAY 2 -- Event #4

DAY 2 -- Event #5

$150 Deep Stack Double Green 
Chip Bounty NLH (RE)
20,000 Units  15/20 Min.

Event #4 - Flight F
$600 Buy-In NLH (RE)
30,000 Units  30/40 Min.

Event #5 - Day 1C
$1,700 Buy-In NLH (RE)

Event #5 - Day 1B
$1,700 Buy-In NLH (RE)

Event #5 - Day 1A
$1,700 Buy-In NLH (RE)

$200 Mega Satellite into
Escalator IX Event #5
(1 in 10)

WILD WEDNESDAY SPECIAL
BONUS HIGH HANDS

$500 Every 20 Minutes
with ROLLOVERS!!! (12P - 8P)

WILD WEDNESDAY SPECIAL
BONUS HIGH HANDS

$500 Every 20 Minutes
with ROLLOVERS!!! (12P - 8P)

WILD WEDNESDAY SPECIAL
BONUS HIGH HANDS

$500 Every 20 Minutes
with ROLLOVERS!!! (12P - 8P)

$1,100 Triple Stack
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)
30,000 Units  30/40 Min.

$200 Mega Satellite into
Escalator IX Event #5

$150 Big Stack 
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)
15,000 Units  20 Min.

$150 Big Stack 
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)

$200 MULTI Satellite into 
Ev #1 & Ev #15 plus $250

$200 MULTI Satellite into 
Ev #1 & Ev #15 plus $250

$150 MULTI into SHRPS
Ev #1 & Ev #26 plus $250

$150 MULTI into SHRPS
Ev #1 & Ev #26 plus $250

11A 11A 11A

1P

4P

12P

12P

11A

11A

11A11A11A
11A

11A

6P
6P

6P

3P 3P

11A 11A

$5,000 GUARANTEED 5 SEATS GUARANTEED $5,000 GUARANTEED

$50,000 GUARANTEED

10 SEATS GUARANTEED

$5,000 GUARANTEED

$20,000 GUARANTEED

$20,000 GUARANTEED

5 PACKAGES GUARANTEED 5 PACKAGES GUARANTEED

5 PACKAGES GUARANTEED 5 PACKAGES GUARANTEED

$250 Quad Stack
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)

6P

$250 Quad Stack
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)
40,000 Units

6P$150 Big Stack
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)
15,000 Units  20 Min.

6P $200 Quad Stack Double 
Green Chip Bounty 
No Limit Hold’em (Freeze-out)

6P $150 Triple Stack
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)
30,000 Units  20 Min.

6P $150 Deep Stack Green 
Chip Bounty NLH (Re-Entry)
20,000 Units  20 Min.

6P

$250 Quad Stack
No Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry)
40,000 Units

6P

$20,000 GUARANTEED

$20,000 GUARANTEED$30,000 GUARANTEED $30,000 GUARANTEED $20,000 GUARANTEED $30,000 GUARANTEED

$20,000 GUARANTEED

$3,000 HOURLY
$1,000 ON THE :00 & :30
$500 ON THE :15 & :45

WITH ROLLOVERS!!! (12:15P - 12A)

$3,000 HOURLY
$1,000 ON THE :00 & :30
$500 ON THE :15 & :45

WITH ROLLOVERS!!! (12:15P - 12A)

HIGH HAND
SUPER BONUS

HIGH HAND
SUPER BONUS

$1.5M ESCALATOR IX SERIES

$1.5M ESCALATOR IX SERIES$1.5M ESCALATOR IX SERIES$1.5M ESCALATOR IX SERIES

MARCH BIG SLICK

ADDED $3,500 SHRPS ENTRY TO 1ST PLACE ADDED $3,500 SHRPS ENTRY TO 1ST PLACE ADDED $3,500 SHRPS ENTRY TO 1ST PLACE ADDED $3,500 SHRPS ENTRY TO 1ST PLACE ADDED $3,500 SHRPS ENTRY TO 1ST PLACE

FINAL TABLE BONUS
FINAL TABLE BONUS

FINAL TABLE BONUS FINAL TABLE BONUS

FINAL TABLE BONUS

FINAL TABLE BONUS

Splash THE Pot

$400,000 GUARANTEED PRIZE POOL

40,000 Units 40 Min Levels 40,000 Units 40 Min Levels40,000 Units 40 Min Levels5 SEATS GUARANTEED

$50,000 GUARANTEED

2 SEATS GUARANTEED

SUPER 7'S HIGH HAND
Qualifying begins at 12P

SUPER 7'S HIGH HAND
$777 Every 30 Minutes

with ROLLOVERS!!! (12:20P - 10P)

$1,000 Every 30 Minutes
(4:30P - 2A)

Qualifying begins at 12P

2025 Seminole Hard Rock
Poker Showdown

March 19 - April 8, 2025

$1.5M ESCALATOR IX SERIES

$1.5M ESCALATOR IX SERIES

$200 Quad Stack Double
Green Chip Bounty
No Limit Hold’em (Freeze-out)

6P

$30,000 GUARANTEED

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
30 31 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

$500,000 GUARANTEED PRIZE POOL

SPECIAL BONUS HIGH HANDS
$1,000 Every 20 Minutes with Rollovers

12:20PM – 2AM Friday and Saturday
Qualifying begins at Noon

SPECIAL BONUS HIGH HANDS
$1,000 Every 20 Minutes with Rollovers

12:20PM – 2AM Friday and Saturday
Qualifying begins at Noon

SHRPO.COM

MARCH 2025 SEMINOLE HARD ROCK HOLLYWOOD
P O K E R  T O U R N A M E N T  C A L E N D A R



THERE WILL BE ROLLOVERS DURING THIS PERIOD.
**IF THE HIGH HAND HITS IN A SELECT MULTI TABLE TOURNAMENT IT WILL PAY $150

WIN UP TO $1,000 EVERY 30 MINUTES**

4PM – 12AM
(QUALIFYING BEGINS AT 3:30PM)

TUESDAYS, MARCH 11 & 25
THURSDAYS, MARCH 6 & 20

Bonus
HIGH HANDS

THERE WILL BE ROLLOVERS DURING THIS PERIOD.
**IF THE HIGH HAND HITS IN A SELECT MULTI TABLE TOURNAMENT IT WILL PAY $150

12:20PM – 8PM
(QUALIFYING BEGINS AT 12PM)

WEDNESDAYS, MARCH 12, 19 & 26

Wild  Wednesday 
Bonus

HIGH HANDS

THERE WILL BE ROLLOVERS DURING THIS PERIOD.
**IF THE HIGH HAND HITS IN A SELECT MULTI TABLE TOURNAMENT IT WILL PAY $150

4PM – 2AM
(QUALIFYING BEGINS AT 3:30PM)

12:20PM – 2AM
(QUALIFYING BEGINS AT 12PM)

FRIDAY, MARCH 7
SATURDAYS, MARCH 8 & 15

Bonus
HIGH HANDS

WIN UP TO $1,000 EVERY 30 MINUTES**

SUNDAYS, MARCH 2, 9 & 16

SUPER 7'S BONUS  
HIGH HANDS

WIN UP TO $777 EVERY 20 MINUTES**

12:20PM - 10PM
(QUALIFYING BEGINS AT 12PM)

THERE WILL BE ROLLOVERS DURING THIS PERIOD. 
**IF THE HIGH HAND HITS IN A SELECT MULTI TABLE TOURNAMENT IT WILL PAY $150

$3,000 HOURLY!
SUNDAYS, MARCH 23 & 30

HIGH HANDS PAID EVERY 15 MINUTES AS FOLLOWS: 
:15 & :45 OF EVERY HOUR PAYS $500

(QUARTER AFTER AND QUARTER OF EVERY HOUR) 

 :00 & :30 OF EVERY HOUR PAYS $1,000
(TOP & BOTTOM OF EVERY HOUR)

Super Bonus
HIGH HANDS

12:15PM – 12AM
(QUALIFYING BEGINS AT 12PM)

THERE WILL BE ROLLOVERS DURING THIS PERIOD. 
***MULTI-TABLE TOURNAMENTS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR THIS PROMOTION.

WIN UP TO $500 EVERY 20 MINUTES**

THERE WILL BE ROLLOVERS DURING THIS PERIOD.
**IF THE HIGH HAND HITS IN A SELECT MULTI TABLE TOURNAMENT IT WILL PAY $150

FRIDAYS, MARCH 21 & 28
SATURDAYS, MARCH 22 & 29

Special Bonus
HIGH HANDS

WIN UP TO $1,000 EVERY 20 MINUTES**


